OP \$265,00 288792

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNSHINE MEDIA, INC.		02/19/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSHINE MEDIA I, INC.
Street Address:	735 Broad Street
Internal Address:	Suite 708
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2887922	DOCTOR OF DENTISTRY
Registration Number:	2034612	REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	2836046	COMMERCIAL BUILDER/ARCHITECT
Registration Number:	2607146	M.D. NEWS
Registration Number:	2607145	RESTAURANT FORUM
Registration Number:	2607144	BUILDER/ARCHITECT
Registration Number:	2607143	RESTAURATEUR
Serial Number:	76121305	DOCTORS OF DENTISTRY
Serial Number:	75574759	SUNSHINE MEDIA
Serial Number:	77782980	BLUECANOE DYNAMIC MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0325

900156876

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1520067-0057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar

Signature: /Frances B. Cutajar/

Date: 03/11/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=SunshineMediaCorpNameChange#page1.tif source=SunshineMediaCorpNameChange#page2.tif source=SunshineMediaCorpNameChange#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0326



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL OF "SUNSHINE MEDIA, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNSHINE MEDIA, INC." TO "SUNSHINE MEDIA

I, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 7:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3318564 8100

100173378

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7835538

DATE: 02-25-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0327 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:01 PM 02/19/2010 FILED 07:01 PM 02/19/2010 SRV 100173378 - 3316564 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR RENEWAL AND REVIVAL OF CHARTER

The corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, the charter of which was forfeited for failure to obtain a registered agent, now desires to procure a restoration, renewal and revival of its charter, and hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of this corporation is Sunshine Media I, Inc. formally known as

	Sunshine Media, Inc.			
2.	Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust			
	Center, 1209 Orange	Street, City of Wilmings	on	
	Zip Code 19801	County of New Castle	the name of	
		The Corporation Trust Company		
3.	The date the Certific December 20, 2000	ate of Incorporation was filed	i in Delaware was	
4.				
5.	same being prior to the and revival of the chart	ce is the 28th day of February date of the expiration of the chaser of this corporation is to be per- uly organized and carried on the	rter. This renewal petual.	
	by its charter until the at which time its charte obtain a registered ager by authority of the duly with the laws of the Sta	st day of March ir became inoperative and forfeit and this certificate for renewal r elected directors of the corpora	A.D. 2009 ed for failure to and revival is filed tion in accordance	
312 of the G	eneral Corporation Law	of the State of Delaware, as ame	ended, providing for	
the renewal,	extension and restoratio	n of charters the last and actin	g authorized office	
hereunto se February	t his/her hand to th A.D. 20	nis certificate this 19th 10	day o	
		By: <u>/s/ Webster Andrews</u> Authorized Office		
		Name: Webster Andrews		
		Print or Type		
		Title: Chief Financial Officer	MANA NA MANAGANIA N	

DE018 - 10/21/2009 C T System Online

Sunshine Media I, Inc.

<u>Trademarks, Tradenames or</u> <u>Service Marks</u>	Serial/Registration	Registration/Filing Date
DOCTOR OF DENTISTRY	76/468643 – 2887922	7/21/2004 – 11/21/2002
REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE	74/645484 — 2034612	1/28/1997 – 3/13/1995
COMMERCIAL BUILDER/ARCHITECT	76/468642 — 2836046	4/27/2004 - 11/21/2002
M.D. NEWS	76/224949 – 2607146	8/13/2002 - 3/12/2001
RESTAURANT FORUM	76/224948 – 2607145	8/13/2002 - 3/12/2001
BUILDER/ARCHITECT	76/224947 – 2607144	8/13/2002 - 3/12/2001
RESTAURATEUR	76/224946 – 2607143	8/13/2002 - 3/12/2001
DOCTORS OF DENTISTRY	76/121305 (abandoned) – N/A	N/A -9/01/2000
SUNSHINE MEDIA	75/574759 (abandoned) – N/A	N/A - 10/22/1998
Blue Canoe Dynamic Media	77/782980	Application In Process

3/11/2010 3:19 PM (2K) MIAMI 866220 v1 [Sunshine Media I - Tradomarks,DOC]

RECORDED: 03/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0329